Liste des magasins concernés par le rappel produit :

122 Impasse de la Bergeronnette
59 Avenue alexandre ansaldi
59 Avenue alexandre ansaldi

56 Route d’Aix
40 Allée des Basses Rives
Avenue du Tourail
96 Boulevard Virgile Barel
2 avenue du Général Koenig
132 Boulevard de Plombieres
ZAC La Malvesine
55/57 Avenue de |'Europe
123 Avenue des Logissons
75 Avenue Esprit Armando
Avenue Jean Moulin - D941
Avenue Robespierre
ZA La Carretiére lieu dit tabaza

1622 Chemin St gens route de pernes

ZA de la cardeline lieu dit le canet
505 Chemin de L'Estagnol
665 Avenue Etienne Rabattu
182 Rue Jules Cantini
1315 Avenue Jean Moulin
14 Allée des Pécherus
701 Chemin des Campelieres
166 Rue Ste-Claire Deville
73 Route de Moriéres
470 Chemin de la Plaine
Boulevard de I'Europe
692 Avenue Prosper Mérimée
201 Chemin Aréne Cros
419 Rue de Lyon
Avenue Marcel Pagnol
225 Avenue De Lattre de Tassigny
92 Avenue du Colonel Noél
16 La Burliére
16 Route du pré de Paques
78 Rue des couteliers
Route du Thor
Rue de la Boiseraie
53 Rue d'ltalie
100 Rue georges clémenceau
Lieu-dit la Ginestiere
ZAC des Fontaines
573 Avenue de Lattre de Tassigny
Avenue du Pont de Peton
Place Vicomtesse de Noailles

Code Postal

83136
13014
13014
84120
83720
84580
06300
13210
13014
13720
13100
13770
83500
84600
13400
04130
84200
13590
83260
13170
13008
83700
84170
06250
83100
84270
06250
83500
84300
13600
13015
84110
84100
04000
13530
83170
05100
84800
13012
84100
06400
06510
83136
83600
13120
83400

Rocbaron
Marseille
Marseille
Pertuis
Trans En Provence
Oppede
Nice
Saint Remy De Provence
Marseille
La Bouilladisse
Aix En Provence
Venelles
La Seyne Sur Mer
Valreas
Aubagne
Volx
Carpentras
Meyreuil
La Crau
Les Pennes Mirabeau
Marseille Cantini
Saint Raphael
Monteux
Mougins
Toulon
Vedene
Mougins
La Seyne Sur Mer
Cavaillon
La Ciotat
Marseille
Vaison La Romaine
Orange
Digne-les-Bains
Trets
Brignoles
Briancon
L'Isle sur la Sorgues
Marseille
Orange
Cannes
Carros
Forcalqueiret
Fréjus
Gardanne
Hyeres



Av. de I'Université
2 Rue du Plan d'Ergue
107 Impasse Saint Jaume
34 Traverse de la Paoute
457 Avenue Joseph Cugnot
366 Avenue de Mazargues
Parc le Clos-RN 8
243 rue Pierre Doize
34 Chemin de la Valbarelle
12 Avenue des Poilus
80 Avenue des Alliés
Z.l. du Haut Carei
1 Boulevard de la Madeleine
11 Rue des Combattants en Afrique du Nord
63-65 Boulevard de I'Ariane
50-52 Rue Beaumont
7 Boulevard du Colonel Dessert
Chemin de la Reppe
1 Route du Plan de la Tour
Les Fontaines
Place Général Pouyade
3030 Route de Saint Bernard
11 Boulevard de Paris
15 Boulevard du President Wilson
674 Avenue du Générale de Gaulle
4100 RN7
1944 Avenue Jean Lachenaud
54 ALLEE DES PINS
Le Plan Roman
815 Avenue des alliées
91 Route d'Hyeres
Chemin du Pont des 2 eaux
71 Avenue de la Trillade
50 Avenue Pierre Béregovoy Mft
Centre Commercial Avignon Nord
Avenue Vasco de Gama
Avenue des Pyrénées
1 Allée de la Piege
Avenue du general de Gaulle
Zone Commerciale Terres du Sud
Avenue Frédéric Mistral
1200 Avenue de la Salanque
45 avenue Ernest Ferroul
Lieudit le Vern - RD 999
D 607 57 route de St-Pons
Lieudit La Calade
15 Avenue de I'Industrie
250 Chemin des Romarins
25 Rue André Chamson
389 Avenue du Général de Gaulle

83160
05120
83340
06130
04100
13008
13013
13010
13011
13013
06500
06500
06000
06000
06300
06300
83480
83330
83120
83470
83041
06220
13002
06160
06670
83550
83600
83390
04200
83240
83130
84000
84000
84140
84700
11000
66760
11300
34700
34990
11200
66000
11600
12400
11120
34110
34340
34130
34430
34120

La Valette-du-Var
L'Argentiére-la-Bessée
Le Cannet-des-Maures

Le Plan-de-Grasse

Manosque
Marseille
Marseille
Marseille
Marseille

Marseille les Olives
Menton
Menton
Nice
Nice
Nice
Nice

Puget-sur-Argens

Sainte-Anne d'Evenos
Sainte-Maxime
Saint-Maximin

Toulon
Vallauris
Marseille
Antibes
LEVENS
VIDAUBAN
FREJUS
PUGET-VILLE

SISTERON

CAVALAIRE SUR MER

La Garde
Avignon
Avignon
Avignon
Sorgues
Carcassone
Bourg Madame
Limoux
Lodeve
Juvignac

Lezignan Corbieres

Perpignan

PEYRIAC-MINERVOIS
Saint Affrique

Saint Marcel Sur Aude

Frontignan

Marseillan

Saint Aunes
Saint Jean De Vedas
Pezenas



Parc d'Activités de Camp Llarg
Rue Vincent Van Gogh
9073F Route de Bédarieux - CD 909
184 Rue des Armillieres
36 Rue Jean Cocteau
Avenue de Catalogne
5 Rue du Servent
Chemin De Saint Ferriol
Chemin de Mons RD 60
Rd 11 La Plaine des Astres Route de Béziers
Rue des Colverts
2 Avenue Jean Foucault
ZAE L'Audacieuse
Rue de Sagné - ZAC Fourchon
329, avenue Bir Hakeim
Bd de France et Avenue du 8 mai 1945

Rue du Mas de Paché 80 Avenue des Quatre Saisons

Avenue du 8 Mai 1945 Lieu-dit le Planet
Zac Croix Sainte des Ormeaux
65 avenue César Bernaudon

Centre Commercial La Bastide Avenue Claude Debussy

14, Chemin de I'Abrivado
58 Allée des Ormeaux
47 Avenue du Général de Gaulle
Avenue Marcel Paul Le Saint Felix
20 Chemin du Chateau - ZA La Bahou
ZAC Cante Cigale - RN 113
Rue des Ventadourio
Rue des 4 vents
23 chemin Jules Lissajous
1999 Avenue Jean Moulin RD 26
Avenue du 19 Mars 1962
Chemin de la Tuiliere-llot 38
ZAC de la Croix d'or
Route de Jai Route Départementale 568
Avenue Bonaparte Ange
4b Carrer Del Pardal
Lieu dit le Fangas Nord - RN 86
C.C. Balaruc Loisirs - Lot n° 26
908 chemin Clapas de Cornut
58 Avenue Roger Salengro
Mas Guérido - 6 rue Gay Lussac
ZAC Euro 200 - Rue de la Vistrenque
80 Boulevard Denis Papin
Lotissement des Romains - rue Pierre Laplace
95 allée I'Aube Rouge
Rue de I’Abrivado 135
2 Rue Pierre Semard
6 rue de |'Artisanat
2 rue Pierre Curie

66130
34410
34500
34150
66250
11210
34800
11500
30100
34310
66700
34500
34480
13200
30000
13140
34400
13700
13500
13310
13880
30470
13330
30200
30520
30140
30600
13300
30230
30900
84500
30800
13127
26700
13220
26700
66110
30200
34540
30300
13130
66330
30132
11000
11000
34170
34160
34370
34440
66200

Ille Sur Tet
Serignan
Beziers
Gignac
Saint-Laurent-de-la-Salanque
Port-la-Nouvelle
Clermont I'Herault
Quillan
Ales
Montady
Argeles Sur Mer
Beziers
Magalas
Arles
Nimes
Miramas
Lunel
Marignane
Martigues
Saint Martin De Crau
Velaux
Aimargues
Pélissanne
Bagnols Sur Ceze
Saint Martin De Valgalgues
Anduze
Vestric Et Candiac
Salon De Provence
Bouillargues
Nimes
Bollene
Saint Gilles
Vitrolles
Pierrelatte
Chateauneuf Les Martigues
Pierrelatte
Amélie-les-Bains-Palalda
Bagnols-sur-Céze
Balaruc-le-Vieux
Beaucaire
Berre-I'Etang
Cabestany
Caissargues
Carcassonne
Carcassonne
Castelnau-le-Lez
Castries
Cazouls-les-Béziers
Colombiers
Elne



C.C. Les vallins
56 Route de Nimes
ZAC des Cognets Sud
C.C. le Solis - Avenue de la Mer
Angle Boulevard Mougin et Quai Alsace-Lorraine
4 Bis promenade Louis Cabanette
1 rue de la Garenne
109 Rue Lejzer Zamenhof
126 Allée Amilcare Calvetti
Route de Perpignan Le Grand Quatourze Ouest
16 Route de Lunes
C.Cles 7 Collines
Route du Perthus - RN 9 Lieu-Dit les Pierettes
2709 avenue du Prades
Lieu-Dit Le Puit de la Figuiere
Lieu-Dit les Etangs Est
Avenue de Wertheim
13 ZAC de Montplain les Allauziers
35 PIl. de la Scierie
ZAC la Peyriere
Route de St Ambroix
RD 981
Route de la Mer
Zone industrielle Bel Air
7 rue Alfred Nobel

13270
34190
13800
34970
13500
48100
48000
34080
34080
11100
11100
30000
66000
66000
13340
13920
13300
15100
34980
34430
30520
30700
34450
81230
66470

Fos-sur-Mer
Ganges
Istres
Lattes
Martigues
Marvejols
Mende
Montpellier
Montpellier
Narbonne
Narbonne
Nimes
Perpignan
Perpignan
Rognac
Saint-Mitre-les-Remparts
Salon-de-Provence
ROFFIAC
Saint-Gély-du-Fesc
Saint-Jean-de-Védas
Saint-Martin-de-Valgalgues
Uzes
Vias
LACAUNE
SAINTE MARIE LA MER



