

Liste des magasins concernés par le rappel produit :

Adresse	Code Postal	Ville
122 Impasse de la Bergeronnette	83136	Rocbaron
59 Avenue alexandre ansaldi	13014	Marseille
59 Avenue alexandre ansaldi	13014	Marseille
56 Route d'Aix	84120	Pertuis
40 Allée des Basses Rives	83720	Trans En Provence
Avenue du Tourail	84580	Oppède
96 Boulevard Virgile Barel	06300	Nice
2 avenue du Général Koenig	13210	Saint Remy De Provence
132 Boulevard de Plombières	13014	Marseille
ZAC La Malvesine	13720	La Bouilladisse
55/57 Avenue de l'Europe	13100	Aix En Provence
123 Avenue des Logissons	13770	Venelles
75 Avenue Esprit Armando	83500	La Seyne Sur Mer
Avenue Jean Moulin - D941	84600	Valreas
Avenue Robespierre	13400	Aubagne
ZA La Carretière lieu dit tabaza	04130	Vox
1622 Chemin St gens route de pernes	84200	Carpentras
ZA de la cardeline lieu dit le canet	13590	Meyreuil
505 Chemin de L'Estagnol	83260	La Crau
665 Avenue Etienne Rabattu	13170	Les Pennes Mirabeau
182 Rue Jules Cantini	13008	Marseille Cantini
1315 Avenue Jean Moulin	83700	Saint Raphael
14 Allée des Pêcherus	84170	Monteux
701 Chemin des Campelières	06250	Mougins
166 Rue Ste-Claire Deville	83100	Toulon
73 Route de Mourières	84270	Vedène
470 Chemin de la Plaine	06250	Mougins
Boulevard de l'Europe	83500	La Seyne Sur Mer
692 Avenue Prosper Mérimée	84300	Cavaillon
201 Chemin Arène Cros	13600	La Ciotat
419 Rue de Lyon	13015	Marseille
Avenue Marcel Pagnol	84110	Vaison La Romaine
225 Avenue De Lattre de Tassigny	84100	Orange
92 Avenue du Colonel Noël	04000	Digne-les-Bains
16 La Burlière	13530	Trets
16 Route du pré de Pâques	83170	Brignoles
78 Rue des couteliers	05100	Briançon
Route du Thor	84800	L'Isle sur la Sorgue
Rue de la Boiseraie	13012	Marseille
53 Rue d'Italie	84100	Orange
100 Rue georges clémenceau	06400	Cannes
Lieu-dit la Ginestière	06510	Carros
ZAC des Fontaines	83136	Forcalqueiret
573 Avenue de Lattre de Tassigny	83600	Fréjus
Avenue du Pont de Peton	13120	Gardanne
Place Vicomtesse de Noailles	83400	Hyères

Av. de l'Université	83160	La Valette-du-Var
2 Rue du Plan d'Ergue	05120	L'Argentière-la-Bessée
107 Impasse Saint Jaume	83340	Le Cannet-des-Maures
34 Traverse de la Paoute	06130	Le Plan-de-Grasse
457 Avenue Joseph Cugnot	04100	Manosque
366 Avenue de Mazargues	13008	Marseille
Parc le Clos - RN 8	13013	Marseille
243 rue Pierre Doize	13010	Marseille
34 Chemin de la Valbarelle	13011	Marseille
12 Avenue des Poilus	13013	Marseille les Olives
80 Avenue des Alliés	06500	Menton
Z.I. du Haut Carei	06500	Menton
1 Boulevard de la Madeleine	06000	Nice
11 Rue des Combattants en Afrique du Nord	06000	Nice
63-65 Boulevard de l'Ariane	06300	Nice
50-52 Rue Beaumont	06300	Nice
7 Boulevard du Colonel Dessert	83480	Puget-sur-Argens
Chemin de la Reppe	83330	Sainte-Anne d'Évenos
1 Route du Plan de la Tour	83120	Sainte-Maxime
Les Fontaines	83470	Saint-Maximin
Place Général Pouyade	83041	Toulon
3030 Route de Saint Bernard	06220	Vallauris
11 Boulevard de Paris	13002	Marseille
15 Boulevard du President Wilson	06160	Antibes
674 Avenue du Générale de Gaulle	06670	LEVENS
4100 RN7	83550	VIDAUBAN
1944 Avenue Jean Lachenaud	83600	FREJUS
54 ALLEE DES PINS	83390	PUGET-VILLE
Le Plan Roman	04200	SISTERON
815 Avenue des alliées	83240	CAVALAIRE SUR MER
91 Route d'Hyères	83130	La Garde
Chemin du Pont des 2 eaux	84000	Avignon
71 Avenue de la Trillade	84000	Avignon
50 Avenue Pierre Bérégovoy Mft	84140	Avignon
Centre Commercial Avignon Nord	84700	Sorgues
Avenue Vasco de Gama	11000	Carcassone
Avenue des Pyrénées	66760	Bourg Madame
1 Allée de la Piège	11300	Limoux
Avenue du general de Gaulle	34700	Lodeve
Zone Commerciale Terres du Sud	34990	Juvignac
Avenue Frédéric Mistral	11200	Lezignan Corbieres
1200 Avenue de la Salanque	66000	Perpignan
45 avenue Ernest Ferroul	11600	PEYRIAC-MINERVOIS
Lieudit le Vern - RD 999	12400	Saint Afrique
D 607 57 route de St-Pons	11120	Saint Marcel Sur Aude
Lieudit La Calade	34110	Frontignan
15 Avenue de l'Industrie	34340	Marseillan
250 Chemin des Romarins	34130	Saint Aunes
25 Rue André Chamson	34430	Saint Jean De Vedas
389 Avenue du Général de Gaulle	34120	Pezenas

Parc d'Activités de Camp Llarg	66130	Ille Sur Tet
Rue Vincent Van Gogh	34410	Serignan
9073F Route de Bédarieux - CD 909	34500	Beziers
184 Rue des Armillières	34150	Gignac
36 Rue Jean Cocteau	66250	Saint-Laurent-de-la-Salanque
Avenue de Catalogne	11210	Port-la-Nouvelle
5 Rue du Servent	34800	Clermont l'Hérault
Chemin De Saint Ferriol	11500	Quillan
Chemin de Mons RD 60	30100	Ales
Rd 11 La Plaine des Astres Route de Béziers	34310	Montady
Rue des Colverts	66700	Argeles Sur Mer
2 Avenue Jean Foucault	34500	Beziers
ZAE L'Audacieuse	34480	Magalas
Rue de Sagné - ZAC Fourchon	13200	Arles
329, avenue Bir Hakeim	30000	Nimes
Bd de France et Avenue du 8 mai 1945	13140	Miramas
Rue du Mas de Paché 80 Avenue des Quatre Saisons	34400	Lunel
Avenue du 8 Mai 1945 Lieu-dit le Planet	13700	Marignane
Zac Croix Sainte des Ormeaux	13500	Martigues
65 avenue César Bernaudon	13310	Saint Martin De Crau
Centre Commercial La Bastide Avenue Claude Debussy	13880	Velaux
14, Chemin de l'Abriado	30470	Aimargues
58 Allée des Ormeaux	13330	Pélissanne
47 Avenue du Général de Gaulle	30200	Bagnols Sur Ceze
Avenue Marcel Paul Le Saint Felix	30520	Saint Martin De Valgalgues
20 Chemin du Château - ZA La Bahou	30140	Anduze
ZAC Cante Cigale - RN 113	30600	Vestrac Et Candiac
Rue des Ventadourio	13300	Salon De Provence
Rue des 4 vents	30230	Bouillargues
23 chemin Jules Lissajous	30900	Nimes
1999 Avenue Jean Moulin RD 26	84500	Bollene
Avenue du 19 Mars 1962	30800	Saint Gilles
Chemin de la Tuilière-Ilot 38	13127	Vitrolles
ZAC de la Croix d'or	26700	Pierrelatte
Route de Jaï Route Départementale 568	13220	Chateauneuf Les Martigues
Avenue Bonaparte Ange	26700	Pierrelatte
4b Carrer Del Pardal	66110	Amélie-les-Bains-Palalda
Lieu dit le Fangas Nord - RN 86	30200	Bagnols-sur-Cèze
C.C. Balaruc Loisirs - Lot n° 26	34540	Balaruc-le-Vieux
908 chemin Clapas de Cornut	30300	Beaucaire
58 Avenue Roger Salengro	13130	Berre-l'Étang
Mas Guérido - 6 rue Gay Lussac	66330	Cabestany
ZAC Euro 200 - Rue de la Vistrenque	30132	Caissargues
80 Boulevard Denis Papin	11000	Carcassonne
Lotissement des Romains - rue Pierre Laplace	11000	Carcassonne
95 allée l'Aube Rouge	34170	Castelnau-le-Lez
Rue de l'Abriado 135	34160	Castries
2 Rue Pierre Semard	34370	Cazouls-lès-Béziers
6 rue de l'Artisanat	34440	Colombiers
2 rue Pierre Curie	66200	Elne

C.C. Les vallins	13270	Fos-sur-Mer
56 Route de Nimes	34190	Ganges
ZAC des Cognets Sud	13800	Istres
C.C. le Solis - Avenue de la Mer	34970	Lattes
Angle Boulevard Mougin et Quai Alsace-Lorraine	13500	Martigues
4 Bis promenade Louis Cabanette	48100	Marvejols
1 rue de la Garenne	48000	Mende
109 Rue Lejzer Zamenhof	34080	Montpellier
126 Allée Amilcare Calvetti	34080	Montpellier
Route de Perpignan Le Grand Quatourze Ouest	11100	Narbonne
16 Route de Lunes	11100	Narbonne
C.C les 7 Collines	30000	Nimes
Route du Perthus - RN 9 Lieu-Dit les Pierettes	66000	Perpignan
2709 avenue du Prades	66000	Perpignan
Lieu-Dit Le Puit de la Figuière	13340	Rognac
Lieu-Dit les Etangs Est	13920	Saint-Mitre-les-Remparts
Avenue de Wertheim	13300	Salon-de-Provence
13 ZAC de Montplain les Allauziers	15100	ROFFIAC
35 Pl. de la Scierie	34980	Saint-Gély-du-Fesc
ZAC la Peyrière	34430	Saint-Jean-de-Védas
Route de St Ambroix	30520	Saint-Martin-de-Valgalgues
RD 981	30700	Uzes
Route de la Mer	34450	Vias
Zone industrielle Bel Air	81230	LACAUNE
7 rue Alfred Nobel	66470	SAINTE MARIE LA MER